

## LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY IN SHREVEPORT 2023-2024 Tuition and Fees Schedule Graduate - On Campus or Partially Online Classes

TRADITIONAL GRADUATE TUITION AND MANDATORY FEES															
		Academic							Student				Total In-State	Non -	Total Out-of-
SEMESTER	In-State	Excellence		Building	Operational	Registration		Student	Success	Technology	University	Utility	Tuition and	Resident	State Tuition and
HOURS	Tuition	Fee	Athletic Fee	Usage Fee	Fee	Fee	Safety Fee	Activity Fee	Center Fee	Fee	Center Fee	Fee	Fees	Fee	Fees
1	\$ 344.22	\$ 10.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 5.76	\$ 6.00	\$ 8.08	\$ 5.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 408.26	\$ 694.29	\$ 1,102.55
2	688.44	20.00	28.00	8.00	10.00	2.40	11.52	12.00	16.16	10.00	6.00	4.00	816.52	1,388.58	\$ 2,205.10
3	1,032.66	30.00	42.00	12.00	15.00	3.60	17.28	18.00	24.24	15.00	9.00	6.00	1,224.78	2,082.87	\$ 3,307.65
4	1,376.88	40.00	56.00	16.00	20.00	4.80	23.04	24.00	32.32	20.00	12.00	8.00	1,633.04	2,777.16	\$ 4,410.20
5	1,721.10	50.00	70.00	20.00	25.00	6.00	28.80	30.00	40.40	25.00	15.00	10.00	2,041.30	3,471.45	\$ 5,512.75
6	2,065.32	60.00	84.00	24.00	30.00	7.20	34.56	36.00	48.48	30.00	18.00	12.00	2,449.56	4,165.74	\$ 6,615.30
7	2,409.54	70.00	98.00	28.00	35.00	8.40	40.32	42.00	56.56	35.00	21.00	14.00	2,857.82	4,860.03	\$ 7,717.85
8	2,753.76	80.00	112.00	32.00	40.00	9.60	46.08	48.00	64.64	40.00	24.00	16.00	3,266.08	5,554.32	\$ 8,820.40
9	3,097.98	90.00	126.00	36.00	45.00	10.80	51.84	54.00	72.72	45.00	27.00	18.00	3,674.34	6,248.61	\$ 9,922.95
10	3,097.98	90.00	126.00	40.00	45.00	10.80	51.84	54.00	72.72	50.00	27.00	20.00	3,685.34	6,248.61	\$ 9,933.95
11	3,097.98	90.00	126.00	44.00	45.00	10.80	51.84	54.00	72.72	55.00	27.00	22.00	3,696.34	6,248.61	\$ 9,944.95
12	3.097.98	90.00	126.00	48.00	45.00	10.80	51.84	54.00	72.72	60.00	27.00	24.00	3,707,34	6.248.61	\$ 9.955.95

\*Tuition and mandatory fees are approved by the Louisiana Board of Regents\*

\*Housing is charged separately.

Tuition Rates: Tuition Rates cap at 9 credit hours and are charged according to residency status.

Other Tuition and Fee Rates: These rates apply to specific courses							
Special Fees: Apply to certain courses	Rate per Course						
AVE Fee	25.00						
Computer Science Fee	25.00						
Graphic Design Fee	25.00						
HPE Fee	10.00						
Lab Fee	25.00						
Late Fee	50.00						
MPH Program	145.18						
Online Fee	50.00						

Note: Board of Regents Policy states that "All tuition and fees are due and payable upon registration".

Personal deferments of tuition and fees are not allowed.

## PAYMENT OPTIONS

Online Go to myLSUS student account. Debit and Credit cards are accepted. Tuition payment plan is available.

In Person The Cashier's Counter accepts cash, cashier checks, money orders, and credit cards Monday through Friday from 8:00 am to 4:30 pm.

Mail Send a money order or cashier check to the following: LSUS Accounting Services, One University Place, Shreveport, LA 71115

Place student id number on all cashier checks and money orders, example: A01-23-4567.

Scholarships Send scholarship checks to the following: LSUS Financial Aid Office, One University Place, Shreveport, LA 71115

Payment Plan Visit www.mycollegepaymentplan.com/lsus for details.

Any student, who submits a check payment that is declined by their banking institution, will be charged a \$25.00 returned processing fee. The student will lose future personal check writing privileges. Contact the Accounting Services Office at accounting services@lsus.edu with any questions.

Regulations of the Louisiana Board of Regents provide for tuition and mandatory fee refunds when formal withdrawal from the institution is approved within a designated period following registration.

The refund on any course(s) dropped will be calculated according to the official refund policy in effect when the course was dropped: 100% during the first five days of class; 60% for the 6th 10th day of class; 40% for the 11th 14th day of class (prorated for Summer and accelerated sessions).

The University will first apply refunds to outstanding balances and then return any remaining fund to the student. No refunds will be made until all refund periods has expired.

## STUDENT TUITION INSURANCE

Visit the GradGuard Tuition Insurance site at https://gradguard.com/Isus for current information about insurance options available to students.

\*\* Tuition and fees are subject to change without notice